WEB
04/2021
Holding force Price each
Part number T1 T2 (N) 1 to 3
Black button
VDS50-3/N 3 3 500 - 72,47 F
VDS50-6/N 6 6 500 - 72,47 F

40
Ø5,5
T±0,1
T2 h9
Precision plate
Blocking wedge
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
Sliding lock adjustment system
WEB
04/2021
Sliding lock for square profileVDSQ
Holding Price each
Part number L ØD ØD1 H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 P W S  force (N) 1 to 3
Black button
VDSQ40-12-12/N 40 28 4,5 36 22 18,5 12 - 6,0 32 12 - 500 - 83,48 F
VDSQ40-16-16/N 40 28 4,5 40 26 22,5 16 - 8,0 32 16 - 500 - 83,48 F
VDSQ50-9-25/N 50 35 5,5 37 23 18,5 9 1 4,5 40 25 16 800 - 89,79 F
VDSQ50-12-25/N 50 35 5,5 40 26 21,5 12 1 6,0 40 25 16 800 - 89,79 F
VDSQ50-12-32/N 50 35 5,5 40 26 21,5 12 1 6,0 40 32 16 800 - 89,79 F
VDSQ50-16-32/N 50 35 5,5 44 30 25,5 16 1 8,0 40 32 16 800 - 89,79 F
Orange button
VDSQ40-12-12/O 40 28 4,5 36 22 18,5 12 - 6,0 32 12 - 500 - 83,48 F
VDSQ40-16-16/O 40 28 4,5 40 26 22,5 16 - 8,0 32 16 - 500 - 83,48 F
VDSQ50-9-25/O 50 35 5,5 37 23 18,5 9 1 4,5 40 25 16 800 - 89,79 F
VDSQ50-12-25/O 50 35 5,5 40 26 21,5 12 1 6,0 40 25 16 800 - 89,79 F
VDSQ50-12-32/O 50 35 5,5 40 26 21,5 12 1 6,0 40 32 16 800 - 89,79 F
VDSQ50-16-32/O 50 35 5,5 44 30 25,5 16 1 8,0 40 32 16 800 - 89,79 F
Stock*
Holding force (N)
Forces apply to steel or stainless steel square
elements

WEB
04/2021
Blocking wedge
- Blocking wedge
-  A locking wedge is required for clamp bolts for square
profile with a 3mm thick plate.
-  They are used to move the clamping lock on a fixed
square.
- M aterials:
Stainless steel natural finish
 Accessory.
- Sliding clamping lock VDSQ
VDSQCB
Price each
Part number L ØD1 P 1 to 3
VDSQ40-32/CB 40 4,5 32 - 8,97 F
VDSQ50-40/CB 50 5,5 40 - 10,54 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 4+ 8+
Disc. List -5% on request